



**UCC FINANCING STATEMENT** FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203 Shelby County, AL 12/22/2010 State of Alabama Deed Tax: \$14.55

20101222000430300 1/3 Probate, AL Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AM Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, 12/22/2010 11:17:32 AM FILED/CERT

Serial: E/04505707

Movel: ENd4x24T14A2

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY . DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX JANet 1c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY US ADD'L INFO RE 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any **ORGANIZATION** DEBTOR NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY POSTAL CODE STATE COUNTRY US 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any **ORGANIZATION DEBTOR** NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY POSTAL CODE STATE COUNTRY 600 North 18th Street Birmingham ALUS 35203 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement: Brand: Heil Model: Edd4x20FA2 Model: N4H330AHE100 Model: N4H324AHE100 Serial: E103/12470

Amount of indebtness is: 9700.00	•	ENd4x24 X103821			
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CO		SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UC	CC FILIN(
A LOTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum III applicable	Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT ADDITIONAL FEEL	RT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional]	All Debtors	Debtor 1	Debtor 2
3. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			•••		

Serial: 1080459950

UCC FINANCING FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS		ENTADDENDUM				
	OR (1a or 1b) C	N RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT			
)R						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
SAntini		TANET	M			
0. MISCELLANEOUS:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
				20101222000430 Shelby Cnty Ju 12/22/2010 11:	17:32 AM FILED/	AL ERT
4 ADDITIONAL DEDITOR	10		——————————————————————————————————————	THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	CE USE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NA		L LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> n	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbrevi	ate or combine names		
PR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<del></del>
TID. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	TIVIE.		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	DTATE	DOSTAL CODE	00111
				STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION 11a, OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			1		· —
2. ADDITIONAL SECU		S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only one name	(12a or 12h)		NON
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NA		<u> </u>	147 diffic - insert only one harne	(128 Ur 12U)	<del></del>	<del></del>
\						
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
2c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
						US
3. This FINANCING STATEME	_	ber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descrip	otion:		
collateral, or is filed as a 4. Description of real estate:	I fixture ming.					
The real property de	scribed on th	e attached deed:				
The real property de	scribed on th	ic attached deed.				
5. Name and address of a RE0	ORD OWNER of a	above-described real estate				
(if Debtor does not have a re						
			17. Check only if applicable and	check <u>only</u> one box.	<del>.</del> <del>.</del>	
			Debtor is a Trust or T	rustee acting with respect to p	roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Estat
			18. Check only if applicable and	check <u>only</u> one box.		
			18. Check only if applicable and Debtor is a TRANSMITTING			
			Debtor is a TRANSMITTING		n — effective 30 years	

## OUITCLAIM DEED Lawyers Title Insurance Corp. - Birmingham, Alabama

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY)

81,450.00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to the undersigned, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ROBERT L. SANTINI, JR.(hereinafter called Grantor), an unmarried man, hereby remises, releases, quit claims, grants, sells, and conveys to JANET M. SANTINI (hereinafter called Grantee), an unmarried woman, all his right, title, interest and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

Lot 1, Block 1, according to the survey of Meadowlark, as recorded in Map Book 7, Page 98, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Title not examined by preparer of the instrument. The legal description was furnished by the Grantee, and prepared without benefit of survey. This deed executed pursuant to an Order of the Court, Shelby County, Alabama, Civil Action Number DR 09 900403.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to said GRANTEE forever.

Given under my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_february\_\_\_\_

20101222000430300 3/3 \$45.55 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/22/2010 11:17:32 AM FILED/CERT

2010.

ROBERT L. SANTIMI, JR.

STATE OF CA COUNTY OF SAN DIE GO

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify ROBERT L. SANTINI, JR. whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 15t day of -EB

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

This instrument was prepared by:

Terry M. Cromer, Esquire Durward & Cromer 2015 Second Avenue North Suite 100 Birmingham, AL 35203 (205) 324-6654 MEHRDAD MOBASSERI
Commission # 1832711
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Feb 19, 2013

Send Tax Notice to:

2010.

Janet M. Santini 1523 Hill Spun Rd. Alabaster, AL 35007

Shelby County, AL 06/16/2010

State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$81.50



Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/16/2010 08:32:02 AM FILED/CERT